Product specifications in this catalog are as of Mar. 2022, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Reference Specification
Leaded MLCC for Automotive with AEC-Q200
RCE Series
　　　CAUTION
1. OPERATING VOLTAGE

AEC-Q200 requirements used for  Automotive Electronic equipment.
2. Rating
• Part Number Configuration
ex.)
Series Temperature Rated Capacitance Capacitance Dimension Lead Individual Package
Characteristics Voltage Tolerance   (LxW) Style Specification
• Temperature Characteristics
• Rated Voltage
• Capacitance
The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
 ex.) In case of 102
10×10
2
 = 1000pF
• Capacitance Tolerance
• Dimension (LxW)
Please refer to [ Part number list ].
• Lead Style
*Lead wire is "solder coated CP wire".
• Individual Specification
Murata’s control code.
Please refer to [ Part number list ].
• Package
TEIKAKU
Reference only
RCE R7 2E 102 K 1 K1 H03
-55～125°C
B
 Code Temp. Char. Temp. Range Cap. Change
Standard Operating
Temp. Temp. Range
R7
X7R
(EIA code)
-55～125°C +/-15% 25°C
Code Rated voltage
2E DC250V
2J DC630V
B1  Straight type  5.0+/-0.8
3A DC1000V
Code Capacitance Tolerance
K +/-10%
M +/-20%
Code Lead Style Lead spacing (mm)
E1  Straight taping type  5.0+0.6/-0.2
K1  Inside crimp type  5.0+/-0.8
B Bulk type
3/20
M1  Inside crimp taping type  5.0+0.6/-0.2
Code Package
A Taping type of Ammo
3. Marking
Temp. char. : Letter code : C (X7R char. Except dimension code : 1)
Capacitance : 3 digit numbers
Capacitance tolerance : Code
Rated voltage : Letter code : 4 (DC250V. Except dimension code : 1)
Letter code : 7 (DC630V)
Letter code : A (DC1000V)
Company name code : Abbreviation :          (Except dimension code : 1)
(Ex.)
Rated voltage
Dimension code
1 － －
2
3,4
5,U
TEIKAKU
4/20
Reference only
DC250V DC630V DC1000V
103K
473
K4C
224
K4C
153
K7C
102
KAC
104
K7C
333
KAC
474
M7C
104
KAC
474
K4C
4. Part number list
Unit : mm
RCER72E102K1K1H03B X7R 250 1000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E152K1K1H03B X7R 250 1500pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E222K1K1H03B X7R 250 2200pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E332K1K1H03B X7R 250 3300pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E472K1K1H03B X7R 250 4700pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E682K1K1H03B X7R 250 6800pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E103K1K1H03B X7R 250 10000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E153K1K1H03B X7R 250 15000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E223K1K1H03B X7R 250 22000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 1K1 500
RCER72E333K2K1H03B X7R 250 33000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
RCER72E473K2K1H03B X7R 250 47000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
RCER72E683K2K1H03B X7R 250 68000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
RCER72E104K2K1H03B X7R 250 0.10μF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
RCER72E154K3K1H03B X7R 250 0.15μF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 3K1 500
RCER72E224K3K1H03B X7R 250 0.22μF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 3K1 500
RCER72E334K4K1H03B X7R 250 0.33μF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 4K1 500
RCER72E474K4K1H03B X7R 250 0.47μF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 4K1 500
RCER72E684K5B1H03B X7R 250 0.68μF ±10% 7.5 7.5 - 5.0 4.0 5B1 500
RCER72E105K5B1H03B X7R 250 1.0μF ±10% 7.5 7.5 - 5.0 4.0 5B1 500
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number
Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
Tol.
Dimension (mm) Dimension
(LxW)
Lead Style
5/20
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T
Unit : mm
 RCER72E225MUB1H03B X7R 250 2.2μF ±20% 7.7 12.5 - 5.0 4.0 UB1 200
 RCER72J102K2K1H03B X7R 630 1000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J152K2K1H03B X7R 630 1500pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J222K2K1H03B X7R 630 2200pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J332K2K1H03B X7R 630 3300pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J472K2K1H03B X7R 630 4700pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J682K2K1H03B X7R 630 6800pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J103K2K1H03B X7R 630 10000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J153K2K1H03B X7R 630 15000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J223K2K1H03B X7R 630 22000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER72J333K3K1H03B X7R 630 33000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 3K1 500
 RCER72J473K3K1H03B X7R 630 47000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 3K1 500
 RCER72J683K4K1H03B X7R 630 68000pF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 4K1 500
 RCER72J104K4K1H03B X7R 630 0.10μF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 4K1 500
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number
Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
Tol.
Dimension (mm) Dimension
(LxW)
Lead Style
6/20
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T
Unit : mm
 RCER72J154K5B1H03B X7R 630 0.15μF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 5B1 500
 RCER72J224K5B1H03B X7R 630 0.22μF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 5B1 500
 RCER72J474MUB1H03B X7R 630 0.47μF ±20% 7.7 13.0 - 5.0 4.0 UB1 200
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number
Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
Tol.
Dimension (mm) Dimension
(LxW)
Lead Style
7/20
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T
Unit : mm
 RCER73A102K2K1H03B X7R 1000 1000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER73A152K2K1H03B X7R 1000 1500pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER73A222K2K1H03B X7R 1000 2200pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER73A332K2K1H03B X7R 1000 3300pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER73A472K2K1H03B X7R 1000 4700pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER73A682K2K1H03B X7R 1000 6800pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER73A103K2K1H03B X7R 1000 10000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 2K1 500
 RCER73A153K3K1H03B X7R 1000 15000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 3K1 500
 RCER73A223K3K1H03B X7R 1000 22000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 3K1 500
 RCER73A333K4K1H03B X7R 1000 33000pF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 4K1 500
 RCER73A473K4K1H03B X7R 1000 47000pF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 4K1 500
 RCER73A683K5B1H03B X7R 1000 68000pF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 5B1 500
 RCER73A104K5B1H03B X7R 1000 0.10μF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 5B1 500
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number
Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
Tol.
Dimension (mm) Dimension
(LxW)
Lead Style
8/20
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T
Unit : mm
 RCER73A224MUB1H03B X7R 1000 0.22μF ±20% 7.7 13.0 - 5.0 4.0 UB1 200
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number
Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
Tol.
Dimension (mm) Dimension
(LxW)
Lead Style
9/20
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T
Unit : mm
 RCER72E102K1M1H03A X7R 250 1000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E152K1M1H03A X7R 250 1500pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E222K1M1H03A X7R 250 2200pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E332K1M1H03A X7R 250 3300pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E472K1M1H03A X7R 250 4700pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E682K1M1H03A X7R 250 6800pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E103K1M1H03A X7R 250 10000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E153K1M1H03A X7R 250 15000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E223K1M1H03A X7R 250 22000pF ±10% 4.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 1M1 2000
 RCER72E333K2M1H03A X7R 250 33000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72E473K2M1H03A X7R 250 47000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72E683K2M1H03A X7R 250 68000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72E104K2M1H03A X7R 250 0.10μF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72E154K3M1H03A X7R 250 0.15μF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 16.0 3M1 2000
 RCER72E224K3M1H03A X7R 250 0.22μF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 16.0 3M1 2000
 RCER72E334K4M1H03A X7R 250 0.33μF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 16.0 4M1 1500
 RCER72E474K4M1H03A X7R 250 0.47μF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 16.0 4M1 1500
 RCER72E684K5E1H03A X7R 250 0.68μF ±10% 7.5 7.5 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 5E1 1500
 RCER72E105K5E1H03A X7R 250 1.0μF ±10% 7.5 7.5 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 5E1 1500
 RCER72E225MUE1H03A X7R 250 2.2μF ±20% 7.7 12.5 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 UE1 1500
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number
Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
Tol.
Dimension (mm) Dimension
(LxW)
Lead Style
10/20
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T H/H0
Unit : mm
 RCER72J102K2M1H03A X7R 630 1000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J152K2M1H03A X7R 630 1500pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J222K2M1H03A X7R 630 2200pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J332K2M1H03A X7R 630 3300pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J472K2M1H03A X7R 630 4700pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J682K2M1H03A X7R 630 6800pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J103K2M1H03A X7R 630 10000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J153K2M1H03A X7R 630 15000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J223K2M1H03A X7R 630 22000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER72J333K3M1H03A X7R 630 33000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 16.0 3M1 2000
 RCER72J473K3M1H03A X7R 630 47000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 16.0 3M1 2000
 RCER72J683K4M1H03A X7R 630 68000pF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 16.0 4M1 1500
 RCER72J104K4M1H03A X7R 630 0.10μF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 16.0 4M1 1500
 RCER72J154K5E1H03A X7R 630 0.15μF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 5E1 1500
 RCER72J224K5E1H03A X7R 630 0.22μF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 5E1 1500
 RCER72J474MUE1H03A X7R 630 0.47μF ±20% 7.7 13.0 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 UE1 1500
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number
Murata Part Number T.C.
DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
Tol.
Dimension (mm) Dimension
(LxW)
Lead Style
11/20
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W W1 F T H/H0
Unit : mm
 RCER73A102K2M1H03A X7R 1000 1000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER73A152K2M1H03A X7R 1000 1500pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER73A222K2M1H03A X7R 1000 2200pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER73A332K2M1H03A X7R 1000 3300pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER73A472K2M1H03A X7R 1000 4700pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER73A682K2M1H03A X7R 1000 6800pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER73A103K2M1H03A X7R 1000 10000pF ±10% 5.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 3.15 16.0 2M1 2000
 RCER73A153K3M1H03A X7R 1000 15000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 16.0 3M1 2000
 RCER73A223K3M1H03A X7R 1000 22000pF ±10% 5.5 5.0 7.5 5.0 4.0 16.0 3M1 2000
 RCER73A333K4M1H03A X7R 1000 33000pF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 16.0 4M1 1500
 RCER73A473K4M1H03A X7R 1000 47000pF ±10% 7.5 5.5 8.0 5.0 4.0 16.0 4M1 1500
 RCER73A683K5E1H03A X7R 1000 68000pF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 5E1 1500
 RCER73A104K5E1H03A X7R 1000 0.10μF ±10% 7.5 8.0 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 5E1 1500
 RCER73A224MUE1H03A X7R 1000 0.22μF ±20% 7.7 13.0 - 5.0 4.0 17.5 UE1 1500
PNLIST
Reference only
Customer
Part Number